

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1375/2009

C.I.T-III,DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESTER INDUSTRIES LTD.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called out.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

The petitioner is given an opportunity to take steps within three weeks for filing the spare copies of the petition for the purpose of issuance of notice to the respondent.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER